Jan	GNMENT
1100	V-Bossi 24/01/2017
om: Date:	Veh No: SLK 68 46L TRegil. 211077
stimated Cost:	Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
D / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or  Note: Lenda Vazal Huhrid c.c 1, 496
Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Honad Asset Lingling
Workshop m/s	Colour White.
	Sp.Reading 407553
sured:	Eng/No:
DMCVSNW00070712000	C/No: Ru 31211004 *
laims No. SNM20D204398C02	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
um Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Introd / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rym / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 215/60 R16
(Policy Condition)	R: 215/60 R16
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or Firehzy
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear 6
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm , R/Bal
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 17/11/2020. D.O.I. 18/11/2020
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS	Des. of Damages (Fit) (Rear) OIS / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU	
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
MV. 51,000	
MV 57,000	1 .
NV- 17, 725	
0/11/20@9.53am revised to Pauline Tham vis	a Merimen.
Dale/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
Final Poport	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
1) Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add F	ee: : Site Insp (\$ )s+Rssi
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Repeat Formai:	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / LB.J: (% )	: Weel:end (\$
manager to the same of the sam	μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ μ

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	621K
Vehicle No.:	SLK6846L
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	19 Nov 2020
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	VEZEL HYBRID 1.5 CVT
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	LEB5911015
Chassis No.:	RU31211004
Maximum Power Output:	112.0 kW (150 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$24,285.00
Original Registration Date:	24 Jan 2017
First Registration Date:	24 Jan 2017
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$5,000.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	23 Jan 2027
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$3,750.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	23 Jan 2027
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$57,508.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$35,525.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$39.275.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Nov 2020

ОК

,

MLCR20101738 / Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd - HQ ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/11/2020 10:40 SUBMITTED BY:

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	17/11/2020 10:40	
Date Of Accident	17/11/2020 08:30	
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TOWARD CHANGI AIRPORT EXIT 13	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	

Vehicle Registration Number

SLK6846L

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Co Reg No

2XXXXX621K

**Email Address** 

RENTALS@LIONCITYRENTALS.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-31381884

**Vehicle Particulars** 

Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

VEZEL-1.5 HYBRID (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

**Insurance Company** 

Name of Insurance Company

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy

YES

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

**Date Of Driving Pass Driving Experience** 

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number

**Contact Number** 

**EMail Address** 

**NOEMAIL** 

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

CHAIN COLLISION Type Of Accident

**CLEAR** Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO NO

NO

2

NO

3

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NA

GENDER: : MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

NO

If Yes, against whom?

**Circumstances of Accident** 

REFER TO SKETCH

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBK4530D** 

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 16

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.

(e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

(i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

The second secon

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

# Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN	PIE	TOWARDS	CH.	ANGI AIRPORT
		ī		SMJ5182T
			A	51K6846L
			B	GBK 4530D

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
17 Nov 20 at about 08.34 Ars, I was on PIE	
towards Changi Airport at about exit 13	
can was moving slowly about 20-30 km	
suddenly a van hit my can on thoughthe rear	•
/ GBK4530 DI	
According to CABELLESOD driven told me he was	5
looking of his phone.	
'	
PI	
SPECIALATION  Commendate the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
22 u/202 /W	
Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's  Date & Time: (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:	s Signature

# Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd CARROS CENTER 60 JALAN LAM HUAT #04-01 S(737869) Main +65 62524991

Ms: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Date: 17/11/2020

Attn: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

# ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO.SLK6846L CHASSIS NO: RU31211004

MAKE / MODEL: Honda Vezel Hybrid 1.5X CVT

**DATE OF ACCIDENT: 17/11/2020** 

YOUR INSURED VEHICLE NUMBER: GBK4530D

MILEAGE: 407553km

	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UI	VIT PRICE	L	IST PRICE
1	Rear tailgate / p p	1PC	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,450.00
2	Rear tailgate trim board	1PC	\$	680.20	\$	680.20
3	Rear tailgate center holder garinsh 🗶	1PC	\$	560.00	\$	560.00
4	Rear tailgate Vezel emblem / IV DC	1PC	\$	86.80	\$	86.80
5	Rear tailgate Honda emblem	1PC	\$	81.30	\$	81.30
6	Rear tailgate Hybrid emblem / Nec	1PC	\$	86.80	\$	86.80
7	Rear tailgate windscreen moulding / NPC	1PC	\$	195.00	\$	195.00
8	Rear tailgate weatherstrip / ( // 1	1PC	\$	155.00	\$	155.00
9	Rear tailgate lock / Tun	1PC	\$	550.00	\$	550.00
10	Rear tailgate lock catch $X$	1PC	\$	180.00	\$	180.00
11	Rear licence lamp	1PC	\$	260.00	\$	260.00
12	Rear RH tail lamp 🙎 🖊 🤇 C K	1PC	\$	780.00	\$	780.00
13	Rear RH taillamp reflector 6 /SCK	1PC	\$	480.00	\$	480.00
14	Rear LH taillamp	1PC	\$	780.00	\$	780.00
15	Rear LH taillamp refelector $\ \chi$	1PC	\$	480.00	\$	480.00
16	Rear end panel / pp	1PC	\$	830.00	\$	830.00
17	Rear end panel top garnish	1PC	\$	155.00	\$	155.00
18	Rear bumper /Chy	1PC	\$	955.00	\$	955.00
19	Rear bumper RH reflector 2	1PC	\$	180.00	\$	180.00
20	Rear bumper LH reflector	1PC	\$	180.00	\$	180.00
21	Rear spare tyre tool box	1PC	\$	580.00	\$	580.00
22	Rear tailgate spare tyre top board cover 4x	1PC	\$	480.00	\$	480.00
23	Front grille base / SCR	1PC	\$	420.00	\$	420.00
24	Front grille moulding center / ( K A	1PC	\$	420.00	\$	420.00
25	Front grille lower chrome moulding XSVC	1PC	\$	120.00	\$	120.00
26	Front grille emblem / Nec	1PC	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
27	Front grille center bracket	1PC	\$	120.00	\$	120.00
28	Front bumper X SVC	1PC	\$	955.00	\$	955.00
29	Front bumper reinforcement	1PC	\$	510.00	\$	510.00
	Sub-Total Sub-Total		\$	12,770.10	\$	12,770.10
	Less 20%		\$	2,554.02	\$	2,554.02
	Total		\$	10,216.08	\$	10,216.08

RICH Side bruger / Cpm

K	5			
	S/Nett			7
1	Reverse sensor	1PC	\$	280.00 ZOO
2	Body sealant	1set	\$	300.00 40
3	Windscreen sealant	1PC	\$	200.00 40
4	Front number plate	1 Set	\$	80.00 35
•	•	Special Nett Total S\$:	\$	860.00
	LABOUR CHARGES			<del></del>
1			\$	1,500.00 & 0 0 (0 w
-	To labour charge for removing rear tailgat	te, rear end panel, rear bumper out to		(000
	facilitate repairs and replacement of dam	aged parts. Also to starighten rear tyre panel		
2	To respray rear tailgate, end panel, R/R fe	ender, roof panel and spare tyre panel	\$	1,500.00 8 00
3	To remove and install rear tailgate glass		\$	160.00
4	To apply rustproofing on all damaged par	ts .	\$	180.00 7 🔿
5	To check wiring system		\$	100.00 30
	To respray front bumper, support panel a	nd front bonnet	\$	900.00 200
6				
	To labour charge for removing front bum	\$	900.00 250	
7	panel out to facilitate repairs and replace	ement of damages		
	To activate and deactivate high voltage h	ybrid battery as a	\$	300.00 🤈
8	safety precaution		~	
	To conduct a standard of operating proce	dures post repairs		
9	scan test as a requirements upon comple	\$	300.00	
	repairs			
		LABOUR TOTAL S\$:	\$	5,840.00
		TOTAL S\$:	\$	16,916.08
		7% GST	\$	1,184.13
	Rama l	GRAND TOTAL S\$:	\$	18,100.21
	Repair dy - 6 dys.			
	,			
		Idia A de Caractería de Caract		
	45	KK Auto Consultants hence notify he Repairer of the following:		
	•	To resurvey before/after spray painting		
	After sound of a	To display damaged part(s) during resurvey		
	1 17 300	Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis		
	C 10 01110	No illegal modification(s) is allowed		
		Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and s subject to final approval from Insurance Company		
	10/11/2024	knowledged by Repairer		
	O:-	gnature:		
	Thrithen prejudice.	te:		